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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 34—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods | Part | List
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
84.64.000 | Gaskets, soft asbestos, steel or stainless steel Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
sheathed, single or multiple orifice, whether
or not symmetrical
85.01.089 | Wound transformer “C” cores Free Free Free 10.8 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/77
85.15.229 | Parts peculiar to use in the manufacture of Free Free Free 10.8
colour T.V. receivers, as may be approved:
Approved:
Deflection units 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
Yokes 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
Purity rings .. 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
85.19.059 | Relays Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/80
87.11.000 | Invalid chairs, electrncally operated Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/76
90.24.011 | Dead weight testers, complete with welghts Free Free 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
90.24.011 | Flow meters and Rota meters Free Free 34 1/7/74 30/6/76
90.24.011 | Governors, gas pressure, commonly used for Free Free 34 1/7/74 30/6/80
gas cookers, ranges and heaters
90.26.129 | Avery-Hardoll bulk-meters and positive dis- Free Free Free 10.8 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/78
placement liquid meters
90.26.139 | Beck positive displacement liquid meters Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/77
90.26.139 | Fill-Rite series 800A meters Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/6/77
90.28.009 | Electronic clinical thermometers Free Free Free 23.7 | 34 1/7/74 30/9/79
93.04.019 | Schermuly miniflare projectors Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/9/77
96.02.039 | “Dynel” brushes, for use with Xerox model Free Free Free 10.2 | 34 1/7/74 30/9/76
3600 copying machines
97.07.009 | Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture Free Free Free 10.8 |, 34 1/7/74 30/9/78
of tuna lures

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continua-
tion of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date

of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled :

59.03.011
59.03.017
59.03.017
59.03.017
59.03.017
59.03.017
59.17.019
59.17.019
59.17.019
59.17.019
59.17.019
85.02.009
85.15.229
85.15.229

90.24.011

Printers’ . . . blankets
Felt . . . tanning industry
Pellon pads
Printers’ . blankets
Self-adheswe polishing pads
Sets . . . vacuum cleaners
Press pads . . . machines
Pressed plate . . . tanning industry
Printers’ blanketing ..
Printers’ blankets . . . attached
Sleeves . . . tanning industry
Wound . ..cores ..
Deflection . . . receivers
Parts . . . approved:
Approved:

Deflection units

Yokes

Purity rings ..
Flow meters

MISCELLANEOUS

29
25
18

18
18

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1974,

J. A, KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,



