## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 34-continued

## APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.64.000	Gaskets, soft asbestos, steel or stainless steel sheathed, single or multiple orifice, whether or not symmetrical	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/9/79
85.01.089	Wound transformer "C" cores	Free	Free	Free	10.8	34	1/7/74	30/6/77
85.15.229	Parts peculiar to use in the manufacture of colour T.V. receivers, as may be approved:  Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			, ,
	Deflection units	ļ.		1	ļ	34	1/7/74	30/9/79
	Yokes					34	1/7/74	30/9/79
	Purity rings				ļ	34	1/7/74	30/9/79
85.19.059	Relays	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/6/80
87.11.000	Invalid chairs, electrically operated	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/6/76
90.24.011	Dead weight testers, complete with weights	Free	Free			34	1/7/74	30/9/79
90.24.011	Flow meters and Rota meters	Free	Free			34	1/7/74	30/6/76
90.24.011	Governors, gas pressure, commonly used for gas cookers, ranges and heaters	Free	Free			34	1/7/74	30/6/80
90.26.129	Avery-Hardoll bulk-meters and positive dis- placement liquid meters	Free	Free	Free	10.8	34	1/7/74	30/6/78
90.26.139	Beck positive displacement liquid meters	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/6/77
90:26.139	Fill-Rite series 800A meters	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/6/77
90,28.009	Electronic clinical thermometers	Free	Free	Free	23.7	34	1/7/74	30/9/79
93.04.019	Schermuly miniflare projectors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/9/77
96.02.039	"Dynel" brushes, for use with Xerox model 3600 copying machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	34	1/7/74	30/9/76
97.07.009	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture of tuna lures	Free	Free	Free	10.8	34	1/7/74	30/9/78

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions Cancelled:											
59.03.011	Printers' blankets .	•					••				
59.03.017	Felt tanning industry .										
59.03.017	Pellon pads	•					••				• •
59.03.017	Printers' blankets .			••		• •	••			••	• •
59.03.017	Self-adhesive polishing pads			••		••	••			• •	• •
59.03.017	Sets vacuum cleaners .		• •		••	••	••	••			
59.17.019	Press pads machines .				••	••					
59.17.019	Pressed plate tanning inc	lustry	• •	••	••	••	••	• •	• •	••	• •
<b>59.17.0</b> 19	Printers' blanketing .					• •				••	• •
59.17.019	Printers' blankets attach	ed			••	• •				••	• •
59.17.019	Sleeves tanning industry										• •
85.02.009	Wound cores		• •		••				29		• •
85.15.229	Deflection receivers .		• •	••	••		••	• •	25	••	• •
85.15.229	Parts approved: .				••		••	••			
	Approved:										
	Deflection units .			•••				į	18		• •
	Yokes	•	• •	••					18		• •
	Purity rings	•	• • .				Į.	1	18		• •
90.24.011	Flow meters					••	• •	• •			• •
										1	

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1974,

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.